
The Forum for Collaborative HIV Research 
in collaboration with Elizabeth Glaser Pediatric AIDS Foundation 

PEDIATRIC FORMULATIONS OF ANTIRETROVIRAL THERAPIES 
Fairmont Le Château Frontenac  

Québec City, Canada 
April 28, 2005 

 
 
 

Shabir Banoo, BPharm, PhD 
Medicines Control Council of South Africa 
P.O. Box 31931 
Braamfontein, 2017, South Africa 
W: 21 83 786 9854  F: 27 11 646 3668 
s.banoo@icon.co.za 

Kimberly Bergman, PharmD 
U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) 
9201 Corporate Blvd. (HFD-880) 
Rockville, MD 20850 
W: 301-827-2484  F: 301-827-2579 
BergmanK@cder.fda.gov 
 

David Burger, PharmD, PhD 
Radbound University Medical Centre Nijmegen 
Geert Groopteplein 8, 6525 GA 
Nijmegen, The Netherlands 
W: 31 24 361 6405  F: 31 24 354 0331 
D.Burger@akf.umcn.nl 

Ben Cheng, MSc 
The Forum for Collaborative HIV Research 
2175 K Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20037 
W: 202-530-2311  F: 202-530-3923 
bcheng@gwu.edu 
 

Bruce Clark, PhD 
Apotex, Inc. 
150 Signet Drive 
Toronto, Ontario; M9L  1T9 
W: 416-401-7875  F: 416-401-3807 
bclark@apotex.ca 

Polly Clayden 
HIV i-Base 
3rd Floor East, 44-46 Southwark Street 
London SE1 1UN, England 
W: 44 207 407 8488  F: 44 207 407 8489 
polly@i-base.org.uk 
 

Ray Corrin MD, FRCPC 
Health Canada 
Room C-247, Bldg. #2, Tunney’s Pasture,  
Locator 0202C2,Ottawa, Ontario  
Canada, K2P 1R6 
W: 613-941-0321  F: 613-941-1183 
Ray_corrin@hc-sc.gc.ca 

Siobhan Crowley, MB, BS, MR, CP, MBSc, MSc 
World Health Organization (WHO) 
20 Avenue Appia  
CH-1211 Geneve 27 
Switzerland 
W: 41 22 791 1609  F: 41 22 791 4834 
crowleys@who.int 
 

Theo Dekker, DSc 
North-West University (Potchefstroom Campus) 
Private Bag X6001 
Potchefstroom, 2520, South Africa 
W: 21 18 299 2293  F: 27 18 299 2291 
iiftgd@puk.ac.za 
 

 Courtney Fletcher, PharmD 
University of Colorado Health Sciences Center (UCHSC) 
4200 E. 9th Avenue, Campus Box C-238 
Denver, CO  80262 
W: 303-315-6990  F: 303-315-4630 

 Courtney.Fletcher@UCHSC.edu 



 
John G. Gerber, MD 
University of Colorado Health Sciences Center (UCHSC) 
4200 E. 9th Avenue, Box C237, Room 5512A 
Denver, CO  80262 
W: 303-315-6923  F: 303-315-3272 
John.Gerber@uchsc.edu 
 

Diana Gibb, MBChB, MSc 
Medical Research Council (MRC) 
222 Euston Road 
London NW1  2DA 
W: 44 207 670 4709  F: 44 207 670 4015 
Di.gibb@ctu.mrc.ac.uk 

Jaideep Gogtay, MD 
Cipla Ltd. 
Mumbai Central 
Mumbai 400008, INDIA 
W : 91 22 2308 2891  F : 91 22 2307 0013 
jgogtay@cipla.com 
 

Dennis M. Grasela, PharmD, PhD 
Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. 
P.O. Box 4000 
Princeton, NJ  08543-4000 
W: 609-252-5487  F: 609-252-7035 
dennis.grasela@bms.com 

Yasmin Halima, BA 
International AIDS Society (IAS) 
50 Lion Mills, 394 Hackney Road 
London E2 7ST, UK 
W: 44 20 7729 7525  F:  
yasminhalima@aol.com 
 

Richard Hoetelmans, PhD 
Tibotec BVBA 
Generaal De Wittelaan L11 B3 
2800 Mechelen / Belgium 
W: 32 15 293 158  F: 32 15 444 291 
rhoetelm@tibbe.jnj.com 

James Hui, PhD 
Gilead Sciences, Inc. 
4611 University Drive 
Durham, NC  27707 
W: 919-294-7015  F: 919-294-7659 
James.Hui@Gilead.com 
 

 Pierre Humblet  
 Médecins sans frontieres (MSF) 
 68 rue de Gasperich; 1617 Luxembourg 
 Grand Duché de Luxembourg 
 W: 352 33 25 15  F:  
 Pierre.humblet@msf.be 

Lombe Kasonde, BSc, PharmSci, MSc Candidate 
UNICEF Supply Division 
UNICEF Plads, Freeport 
2100 Copenhagen, Denmark 
W: 45 35 27 30 30  F: 45 35 26 94 21 
lkasonde@unicef.org 
 

Saye Khoo, MD, FRCP 
University of Liverpool 
70 Pembroke Place 
Liverpool L69 3GF, UK 
W: 44 15 1794 5560  F: 44 15 1794 5656 
khoo@liv.ac.uk 

Rachel Kiddell-Monroe, LLB 
Médecins sans frontieres (MSF) 
2-342 Sherbrooke Ast 
Montreal H2X, Canada 
W: 517-845-0574  F: 514-845-8707 
Rachel_kiddell-monroe@toronto.msf.org 
 

Jennifer Kiser, PharmD 
University of Colorado Health Sciences Center (UCHSC) 
4200 E. 9th Avenue, Box C238 
Denver, CO  80262 
W: 303-315-2953  F: 303-315-1721 
jennifer.kiser@uchsc.edu 

Cheri Enders Klein, PhD 
Abbott Laboratories 
100 Abbott Park Road, R4PK, AP13A-3 
Abbott Park, IL  60064-6104 
W: 847-936-3312  F: 847-935-8193 
cheri.klein@abbott.com 
 

Karin L. Klingman, M.D. 
Division of AIDS/NIAID 
6700B Rockledge Drive, Room 5106, MSC 7624 
Bethesda, MD  20817 
W: 301-435-3772  F: 301-435-9282 
kklingman@niaid.nih.gov 

  



James MacDonald, PhD 
Health Canada 
Finance Building, Tunney’s Pasture 
Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0K9, Canada 
W: 613-946-6989  F: 613-941-8899 
jim.macdonald@hc-sc.gc.ca 
 

Fernando Pascual Martinez, MSc 
Médecins sans frontieres (MSF) 
78, rue de Lausanne 
Geneva, Switzerland 
W: 41 22 849 8407  F: 41 22 849 8404 
Fernando.pascual@msf.org 

Veronica Miller, PhD 
The Forum for Collaborative HIV Research 
2175 K Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20037 
W: 202-530-2315  F: 202-530-3923 
vmiller@gwu.edu 

Lynne Mofenson, MD 
National Institute of Child Health and Human 
Development 
NIH, 6100 Executive Blvd., Room 4B11 
Rockville, MD 20852 
W: 304-435-6870  F: 301-496-8678 
LM65D@nih.gov 
 

Siphokazi Mthati 
Treatment Action Campaign (TAC) 
34 Main Road 
Muizenberg, Cape Town, South Africa 
W: 27 21 788 3507  F: 27 21 788 3726 
sipho@tac.org.za 
 

Mary Kaluma Nyathi, MBChB, MMED 
Ministry of Health and Child Welfare 
Mpilo Central Hospital, P.O. Box 2096 
Bulawayo, Zimbabwe 
W: 263 9 889935  F: 263 9 889938 
mnnyathi@mweb.co.zw 

Paul Palumbo, MD 
UMDNJ-New Jersey Medical School 
185 South Orange Avenue, MSB-F-578 
Newark, NJ  07103 
W: 973-972-5066  F: 973-972-6443 
palumbo@umdnj.edu 
 

Teresa Perney, PhD 
Schering-Plough Corporation 
2000 Galloping Hill Road, Bldg. K-6-1 (1610) 
Kenilworth, NJ  07033-0530 
W: 908-740-2095  F: 908-740-2566 
teresa.perney@spcorp.com 

Cristina Pharo  
Infectious Diseases Medical Development Centre (MDC)  
W: 44 208 966 4368  F: 44 208 966 8044  
Cristina.E.Pharo@gsk.com 

Bhagwant Rege, PhD 
Merck & Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 4, WP78A-31 
West Point, PA  19489 
W: 215-652-5492  F: 215-993-3730 
Bhagwant_rege@merck.com 
 

Kellie Schoolar Reynolds, PharmD 
U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) 
9201 Corporate Blvd. (HFD-880) 
Rockville, MD 20850 
W: 301-827-2417  F: 301-827-2579 
ReynoldsK@cder.fda.gov 
 

Jeffrey Safrit, PhD 
Elizabeth Glaser Pediatric AIDS Foundation 
2950 31st Street, Suite 125 
Santa Monica, CA  90405 
W: 310-314-1459  F: 310-314-1469 
jeff@pedaids.org 

Angela Sansone, PhD 
Schering-Plough Corporation 
2015 Galloping Hill Road, K15-5-4455 
Kenilworth, NJ  07033 
W: 908-740-4093  F : 908-259-2310 
angela.sansone@spcorp.com  
 

Malte Schutz, MD 
Roche 
340 Kingsland Street, Building 1, 7th Floor 
Nutley, NJ  07110 
W: 973-562-2529  F: 973-235-5568 
malte.schutz@roche.com 

  



Nathalie Seigneuret, PharmD 
European Agency of Medicines (EMEA) 
7, Westferry Circus 
Canary Wharf, London, E14 7HB 
W: 44 20 7418 8537  F: 44 20 7418 8613 
Nathalie.seigneuret@emea.eu.int 
 

 Randy Tressler, MD, MS 
 Pfizer 
 235 E. 42nd Street, 235/3/49 
 New York, NY  10017 
 W: 212-733-6499  F: 212-499-4033 
 randy.tressler@pfizer.com 

Xilla T. Ussery, MD 
Pfizer, Inc.  
50 Pequot Avenue, MS6025-B3182 
New London, CT 06320 
W: 860-732-0496  F: 860-732-1097 
Xilla.t.ussery@pfizer.com 
 

David E. Williams 
MedPharma Partners LLC 
101 Federal Street, Suite 1900 
Boston, MA 02110 
W: 617-731-3182  F: 267-295-7306  

 david@dewhq.com 

Carol Worrell, MD 
Division of AIDS/NIAID 
6700 Rockledge Drive, Room 5216 
Bethesda, MD  20892-7624 
W: / F: 
worrellc@mail.nih.gov 

 

 
 


